Amendment No. 5 to the Agreement No. 219-123
between the County of Tehama Sheriff's Office and ICSolutions

This Amendment No. 5 to the above Agreement dated 05/07/2019, as previously amended (the
“‘Agreement”) is made by and between Inmate Calling Solutions, LLC, d/b/a ICSolutions (“ICS”) and
County of Tehama Sheriff’s Office (“County”).

Whereas, the parties wish to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Capitalized terms not expressly defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed thereto under
the Agreement.

2. Section 4 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:
This Agreement shall commence as of the date signed by both parties and shall remain in effect
until May 7, 2026. Thereafter, this Agreement may be further extended by mutual consent of the
parties.

3. Excepted as amended hereby, the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment by their duly authorized
representatives, effective as of May 8, 2025:

Inmate Calling Solutions, LLC Chairman, Board of Supervisors
d/b/a ICSolutions

el o
(Signature) u (Signature)

Mike Kennedy
(Printed Name) (Printed Name)

Vice President Sales & Marketing

(Title) (Title)
6/5/2025
(Date) (Date)

Tehama County Sheriff’s Department

(Signature)

(Printed Name)

(Title)

(Date)

- CONFIDENTIAL - Page 1 of 1


ggiminski
Mike


